Low Speed Cylinder
CJ2X/CUX/CQSX/CQ2X/CM2X
ø10 to ø16      ø10 to ø32   ø12 to ø25       ø32 to ø100       ø20 to ø40
Air Cylinder
Series CJ2X
Bore size
(mm)
Minimum operating

(Band mounting style) to the end of part number
for cylinder with auto switch.
How to Order
Low Speed Cylinder
Double Acting, Single Rod
Series CJ2X
ø10, ø16
0.5 m··········Nil
   3 m·········· L
   5 m·········· Z
None ·········· N
(Example) C73C
(Example) C73CL
(Example) C73CZ
(Example) C73CN
10-3-6
Action
Fluid
Proof pressure
Maximum operating pressure
Minimum operating pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Cushion
Lubrication
Thread tolerance
Stroke length tolerance
Piston speed
Allowable kinetic energy
ø10
ø16
1 to 300 mm/s
0.035 J
0.090 J
Specifications
Double acting, Single rod
Air
1.05 MPa
0.7 MPa
0.06 MPa
+1.0
 0
Bore size (mm)
10
16
Standard stroke (mm)
15, 30, 45, 60, 75, 100, 125, 150
15, 30, 45, 60, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200
Standard Stroke
Mounting Style and Accessory
Port Location on Head Cover
Mounting Bracket Part No.
Auto Switch Mounting Bracket Part No.
(Band mounting style)
Precautions
1. During installation, secure the rod cover and
tighten by applying an appropriate tightening
force to the retaining but or to the rod cover
body.
If the head cover is secured or the head cover
is tightened, the cover could rotate, leading to
the deviation.
2. Proper tightening torque for mounting thread
should be within the range specified. Apply a
Loctite® (no. 242 Blue) for mounting thread.
3. To remove and install the snap ring for the
knuckle pin or the clevis pin, use an
appropriate pair of pliers (tool for installing a
type C snap ring).
Especially with ø10, use ultra thin pliers, such
as Super Tool Corp., CSM-07A.
4. For the auto switch mounting rail, do not
remove the pre-equipped rail. Since the
mounting thread is drilled through inside a the

switches are the same as standard type, double acting, single
rod. For Series CU, CDU, refer to Best Pneumatics Vol. 7.
How to Order
Low Speed Cylinder
Double Acting, Single Rod
Series CUX
ø10, ø16, ø20, ø25, ø32
Without auto switch
With auto switch
∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m··········Nil
   3 m·········· L
   5 m·········· Z
(Example) A93
(Example) A93L
(Example) F9NWZ
10-3-8
Specifications
Minimum Operating Pressure
Mounting
1. It might not be able to control CUX10 by
meter-out at a low speed operation.
1. Tightening the cylinder beyond the range
of the indicated torque (shown in the
table below) may affect operation. Apply
Loctite® (no. 242, Blue) to the mounting
threads.
Operating Precautions
Warning
1. For Series CUX10, up to 0.1 Nl/min
(ANR) of internal leakage is anticipated
due to cylinder structure.
1. Replacement parts/Seal kit
Order it in accordance with the bore size.
2. Grease pack
When maintenance requires only grease,
use the following part numbers to order.
Grease pack
GR-L-005 (5 g)
GR-L-010 (10 g)
GR-L-150 (150 g)
Maintenance
Bore size
(mm)
Proper tightening torque
(N·m) (Cylinder body)
10
16
20, 25
32
0.54 ±10%
1.23 ±10%
2.55 ±10%
4.02 ±10%
Hexagon socket
head (mm)

Series 10-, 11-CQSX, CQ2X
10-3-16
How to Order
Precautions
Be sure to read before handling. For Safety Instructions and Actuator Precautions, refer to pages 10-24-3 to 10-24-6.
Clean Series
10
11
Relief type
Vacuum type
C(D)M2X L 4010 150 F9BW
Built-in magnet
Low speed cylinder
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Refer to “Standard Stroke” below.
Specifications
Stroke
Bore size
(mm)
10- (Relief type)
10-
(Relief type)
Clean series Standard stroke (mm)
25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200, 250, 300
Bore size
(mm)
20
25
32
40
20
25
32
40
11-
(Vacuum type)
Air
1.5 MPa
1.0 MPa
Without auto switch: –10 to 70°C (No freezing)
With auto switch: –10 to 60°C (No freezing)
Rubber bumper
JIS Class 2
M5 x 0.8
20
ø8
M8 x 1.25
0.035 MPa
1 to 200 mm/s
M10 x 1.25
0.025 MPa
0.5 to 200 mm/s
M10 x 1.25
25
ø10
Rc 1/8
32
ø12
40
ø14
M14 x 1.5
Rc 1/4
B